Board of Supervisors
Strategy & Risk Management Committee

Auditing Committee
Compensation & Appraisal Committee

Nomination Committee

President

Vice President

Company Profile   5
Business Ethics and Value   11
Business Indicator   11

Company Overview

Note: 	 Due to a new round implementation of development planning, Strategy Management and
Sci-tech Development were integrated together and renamed Planning & Sci-tech Depart-
ment to give a leading play to technical innovation planning to greater extent; Relevant
business of Engineering Management was merged into Investment Management so as to
further consolidate integrated devising and coordination progress in investment, design
and construction management.

	 Cancel the organization of employee service center and move relevant business to H&R
Department, Office and other departments to reduce administration level and further
boost administrative efficiency.

3

6

3.1.2	 Capital Stock Changes

Common stock changes

	 Common Stock Changes

Before the change Changes in the period (+, -) After the change

Shares Ratio
(%)

Shares
newly
issued

Bonus
share

Share
transferred
from reserve

Others Sub-total Shares  Ratio
(%)

I. Shares subject to conditional sales 46,747,200 0.284 -3,508,500 -3,508,500 43,238,700 0.263

1. State-owned shares

2. State-owned legal person shares

3. Other domestic shares

Among which: domestic non-state-owned
legal person shares

Domestic natural person shares 46,747,200 0.284 -3,508,500 -3,508,500 43,238,700 0.263

4. Foreign shares

Among which: foreign legal person shares

foreign natural person shares

II. Shares not subject to conditional sales 16,424,278,824 99.716 16,424,278,824 99.737

1. RMB ordinary shares 16,424,278,824 99.716 16,424,278,824 99.737

2. Domestic listed international investment
shares

3. Overseas listed international investment
shares

4. Others

III. Total 16,471,026,024 100.000 -3,508,500 -3,508,500 16,467,517,524 100.000

	 Notes for changes in common stocks

Proposal on Adjusting Incentive Object of Restricted Stock Plan was reviewed and approved at the 21st meeting of the fifth Board of
Directors held between March 25 and 26, 2015. The Company repurchased 1,737,600 shares of restricted stock on May 26, 2015 failing
to reach the unlocking conditions of the incentive object withdrawing from A Restricted Stock Plan, and completed cancellation on May 28,
2015.

Proposal on Adjusting Incentive Object of Restricted Stock Plan was reviewed and approved at the 2rd meeting of the sixth Board of
Directors held on Aug. 24, 2015. The Company repurchased 793,500 shares of restricted stock on Nov. 12, 2015 failing to reach the